504251661 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS DENMARK APS	
Street Address:	201, CHRISTIAN X VEJ	
City:	HOEJBJERG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8270	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14322541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 455 3800

Email: mdenham@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH 7TH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20420.0201USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Amol H. Kavathekar/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment JCTC (2)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment JCTC (2)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment JCTC (2)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment JCTC (2)#page4.tif

PATENT 504251661 REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0532

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Technology Company, a company having a place of business at 915 East 32nd Street, Holland, Michigan 49423 ("Assignor"), is a sole or joint owner of the patent applications listed on the attached schedule ("Schedule").

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Denmark ApS, a Danish private limited liability company having a place of business at 201, Christian X Vej, Hoejbjerg, Denmark 8270 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee its right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

- (a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the various patent applications listed on the Schedule:
- (b) in and to the patent applications listed on the Schedule and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto;
- (c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted on said patent applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

said inventions, patent applications, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0533

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.		
Johnson Controls Denmark ApS		
By:	Ву:	
Name: Brian Cadwallader	Name: Brian Stief	
Title:	Title:	
Date		
ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT	
STATE OF ω		
COUNTY OF Mi/waukee		
On this 2 day of <u>Decomber</u> , <u>2015</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Cadwallader and Brian Stief to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same in his/her free act and deed.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her last above written.	reunto set my hand and seal the date and year	
Notary Pu	ey a. Pulitz	
My Commission Expires: Mace 5. 2017	OTARL PUBLIC STATES	

PATENT REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0534 By:

Name: Jose Ramos

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: 11/30/15

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Wayne

On this 30th day of November, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jose Ramos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same in his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

<u>November 19, 2020</u>

MOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF WAYNE MY Commission Expines November 19, 2020

Acting in the County of Commission County of County of

SCHEDULE FOR ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY TO JOHNSON CONTROLS DENMARK APS

Title	Application Nos.
Controlling Frozen State of a Cargo	European App. No. 09252464.4
	Japanese App. No. 2009-244384 U.S. App. No. 12/604,022
Controlling Chilled State of Cargo	European App. No. 09252462.8
	Japanese App. No. 2009-244385 U.S. App. No. 12/604,003
Control of Pull-Down in	European App. No. 09252463.6
Refrigeration System	Japanese App. No. 2009-0244383
	U.S. App. No. 12/604,051

PATENT REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 03/01/2017